506566771 03/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6613550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A		
	Name	Execution Date	
DONNA L. ROMERO		10/17/2020	
JEREMY BLITZER		10/19/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: C	ENTAURUS THERAPEUTICS		

Name:	CENTAURUS THERAPEUTICS
Street Address:	433 WAVE AVENUE
City:	HALF MOON BAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16959807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6503273400
Email:	dasalla@bozpat.com
Correspondent Name:	BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP
Address Line 1:	201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY
Address Line 2:	SUITE 200
Address Line 4:	REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENT-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BABA	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=CENT-004_Exec_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=CENT-004_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif		

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
	OAN 10/11/20 Christe Treed, 110 63005 Atty Docket No. CENT-804
	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Donna L. Romero, residing in San Erancisco, California 941-10, and Jeremy Blitzer, residing in Sur
- Myres	Prencisco, California 94140, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:
De-	94086 "Inhibitors of Dihydroceramide Desaturase for Treating Disease"
Marriel .	for which an application was filed on July 2, 2020 as U.S. Application Serial No. 16/959,807.
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and
	MHEREAS. Centaurus Therapeutics a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business' at 200 filingston Sussey, Sus Francisco, CA. S41149 (hereinster referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignes' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent on Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners, right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entured into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors herely rep

*

.....

PATENT REEL: 055666 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
	Atty Docket No. CENT-004	
Hereby accepted on behalf of the ass	signee	
L. Halazz Signature		
March 17,20	21 Stephen Halasz	
Date	Name (print)	
Manzis Dire	otor, Centrumo Therapeatics	
Title and Company		

RECORDED: 03/22/2021